

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

Address: JORC Industrial BV

Pretoriastraat 28

NL – 6413 NN Heerlen

The Netherlands

Tel +31 45 5242427

E-mail <u>info@jorc.nl</u>

Web <a href="http://www.jorc.eu">http://www.jorc.eu</a>

Description: Solenoids

Types: JCS, JCM, JCL

Directives this equipment complies to: 2014/30/EU (Electro Magnetic Compatibility)

2014/35/EU (Low Voltage equipment Directive)

Standards applied in order to verify

Compliance with these directives: EN 60947-1:2007+A1:2011+A2:2014

EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013

EN 61000-6-1:2007, EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011

Heerlen, 20 April 2016

JORC Industrial BV

Mr. de Bie Managing Director



Information provided herewith is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed for its use or for any infringement of patents or rights of others, which may result from its use. In addition, JORC reserves the right to revise information without notice and without incurring any obligation.